THE DATASHEET OF
MPY634KP
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
MPY634
SBFS017A – DECEMBER 1995  – REVISED DECEMBER 2004
PRODUCTION DATA information is current as of publication date.
Products conform to specifications per the terms of Texas Instruments

NOTE: (1) Performance grade identifier may not be marked on the SOIC
package; a blank denotes “K” grade.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MPY634 (   )(   )
 Top View
PACKAGE DRAWING
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER
MPY634KP 14-Pin PDIP 010
MPY634KU 16-Pin SOIC 211
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the
Package Option Addendum located at the end of this data sheet.
PACKAGE INFORMATION(1)
√10V (Z
2
 – Z
1
) +X
2
OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
OBSOLETE OBSOLETE
MODEL MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
SQUARE-ROOTER
PERFORMANCE
Transfer Function (Z1 ≤ Z2) * *
Total Error(1) (1V ≤ Z ≤ 10V) ±2.0 ±1.0 ±0.5 * %
POWER SUPPLY
Supply Voltage:
Rated Performance ±15 ±15 * * VDC
Operating ±8 ±18 ±8 ±18 * * * ±20 VDC
Supply Current, Quiescent 4 6 4 6 * * * * mA
TEMPERATURE RANGE
Specification –40 +85 –25 +85 * * –55 +125 °C
Storage –40 +85 –65 +150 * * * * °C
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER MPY634AM/BM MPY634KP/KU MPY634SM
Power Supply Voltage ±18 * ±20
Power Dissipation 500mW * *
Output Short-Circuit
to Ground Indefinite * *